
 

 
 

Washingtonville Police Department 
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Washingtonville, NY 10992 
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Brian S. Zaccaro 
Chief of Police 

 
WPD Names and Shield Numbers 

Chief 
B. Zaccaro 

Shield 1 
chief@washingtonville-ny.gov 

 
 

Sergeant           Sergeant    Sergeant  
F. Cirigliano           C. Martin    T. Santosuosso  
Shield 4            Shield 2    Shield 5 

fcirigliano@washingtonville-ny.gov cmartin@washingtonville-ny.gov     tsantosuosso@washingtonville-ny.gov 
 
 
                                                                                              Detective 

      J. Anderson 
      Shield 7 

        janderson@washingtonville-ny.gov 
 

School Resource Officer C. Martin Shield 10 
Police Officer A. Cuadrado Shield 24 
Police Officer B. Gerstner Shield 25 
Police Officer E. Ramos Shield 26 
K9 Police Officer J. Mendez Shield 15  
Police Officer M. Orefice Shield 28 
Police Officer J. Drury Shield 21 
Police Officer J. Desantola Shield 23 
Police Officer D. Mandile Shield 27 
Police Officer V. Biele Shield 19 
Police Officer J. Santiago Shield 20 
Police Officer J. Cronin Shield 21 
Police Officer S. Davy Shield 18 
Police Officer R. Kammarada Shield 17 
Police Officer W. Wilson Shield 16 
Police Officer N. Giakoumis Shield 14 

 
Dispatcher M. Fleming Shield 32 
Dispatcher P. Niemann Shield 39 
Dispatcher A. Grzywacewski Shield 35 

 
Crime Tips to Detectives: detectives@washingtonville-ny.gov 
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